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Introduction

Aim: To measure awareness of campaign activity amongst customers in NWG’s regions and get an
understanding of the impact of such activities on behaviour

On-going research programme, previously carried out Covering, this wave:
by means of street interviews, now online (since Qtr2 *  Recall of Just Add Water activity
20). * Usage/disposal of wipes and awareness

that flushing wipes can cause
blockages (NE only)
* Recall and views on the water

Independently sourced sample of respondents in the
company’s postcode areas.

Screening out any who don'’t recognise the NW/ESW resillience campaign

logo as being their water company. + Action in the case of outside leaks

Fieldwork dates: 26t May - 13t June 2022 ©Understand of the leaking toilet
campaign

Average interview length: 13 min, 32 seconds L Undeisaidiing eiEEmA

Meter campaign
+ Usage of NWG’s Waterside Parks and

North 300 .

website
Essex 150 *  Recall of, and views on, the Priority
Suffolk 50 Services campaign

TOTAL 500 «  Usage of NWG's app



Demographics



Demographics

Quotas were set to broadly match the profile of the population

Sample profile Total NW ESW
Base: all respondents 500 300 200
Male 253 153 100
Female 247 147 100
18-34 125 /6 49
35-44 80 46 34
45-54 85 52 33
55-64 82 50 32
65+ 128 /6 52
AB 144 86 58
Cl1C2 218 132 86
DE 138 82 56




Brand




Three fifths of NW respondents were aware that NW is
| part of the Northumbrian Water group

North East
vs last wave: vs last wave: vs last wave:
+26% 7% +18%
6 O°/o
Have seen the Knew the correct
NWG logo before meaning of NWG Are aware that NW is

part of the Nortumbrian
NWG 19 Didn’t know what 9% Water Group
ol t % NWG stood for

Q7a. Have you seen this logo before? Q7b. What do you think NWG stands for? Q7c. Were you aware that [NW/ESW] is part of the Northumbrian Water
Group? Base: All respondents NW Region (300)



Around a quarter recall seeing the NWG logo before

Essex/Suffolk
vs last wave: vs last wave: vs last wave:
+9% -1% -3%
Have seen the Knew the correct Are aware that ESW is
NWG logo before meaning of NWG part of the Nortumbrian

Water Group

NWG 3 5 Didn’t know what
-14%
s t % NWG stood for

Q7a. Have you seen this logo before? Q7b. What do you think NWG stands for? Q7c. Were you aware that [NW/ESW] is part of the Northumbrian Water
Group? Base: All respondents ESW Region (200)



Business values and principles

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

NW/ESW is a company with good business principles and values

m Agree strongly
B Tend to agree
= Neither/nor
Tend to disagree
m Disagree strongly

18%
NW
13%

% Don’t know

Q8a. “NW/ESW is a company with good business principles and values’ Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300)

ESW
25%

, ESW Region (200)

Those aged
18-54, and C1
are more
likely to agree
with this
statement



Business values and principles

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

NW/ESW... cares for the essential needs of its communities and environment, now
and for generations to come

m Agree strongly
B Tend to agree
= Neither/nor
Tend to disagree
m Disagree strongly

18%
Total NW ESW
% Don’t know 15% 9% 24%

Q8a. NW/ESW... cares for the essential needs of its communities and environment, now and for generations to come. Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW
Region (200)



Business values and principles

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

NW/ESW..provide reliable and affordable water [NW: and wastewater] services for
its customers

m Agree strongly
B Tend to agree
= Neither/nor
Tend to disagree
m Disagree strongly

16% 14%

Total NW ESW
% Don’t know 11% 5% 21%

Q8a. NW/ESW...provide reliable and affordable water [NW: and wastewater] services for its customers. Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)



Business values and principles

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

NW/ESW... make a positive difference by operating efficiently and investing prudently, to
maintain a sustainable and resilient business

m Agree strongly
B Tend to agree
= Neither/nor
Tend to disagree
m Disagree strongly

Total NW ESW
% Don’t know 17% 11% 26%

Q8a. NW/ESW... make a positive difference by operating efficiently and investing prudently, to maintain a sustainable and resilient business. Base: All respondents (500), NW
Region (300}, ESW Region (200) 1



- Value of water



Drinking continues to be one of the first things that
comes to customers mind when thinking about water use

at home

First 3 things that come to mind when asked what you use water for at home? (unprompted)

Drink/drinking (inc pets)

Washing (unspec)

Shower/showering

Bath/bathing

Cooking

Cleaning/washing the dishes/washing up
Cleaning/clean (unspec)
Laundry/washing machine

Flushing the toilet
Garden/gardening/watering/plants/hose
Beverages/tea/coffee/hot drink

Boiling/fill the kettle/kettle

Wash (unspec)

Washing myself/personal hygiene/personal
Dishwasher

A 48%
——— A2%
I 33%
I 23%
—— 21%
I 20%
I 18%
I 18%
I 1%
I 8%
I 8%
B 4%
B 4%

.. Il 3%
N 2%

QQ. What are the first 3 things that come to mind, if | ask you what you use water for at home? Base: All respondents (500)
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Key metrics



NPS

If people were able to choose their water and sewerage provider, how likely would you be to
recommend [NW/ESW] to a friend or colleague? Please use a scale of 0-10, where O is ‘not
at all likely’ and 10 is ‘extremely likely’

Net Promoter Score 36%

m 9-10 (promoter) 7-8 (passive) m 0-6 (detractor)

NPS: +26.4
(-12.9 vs. last wave)

Higher among 35-54s, women, those in the North East, and who visited
a leisure site

QO9a. If people were able to choose their water and sewerage provider, how likely would you be to recommend [NW/ESW] to a friend or colleague? Please use a scale of O-
10, where 0 is ‘not at all likely’ and 10 is ‘extremely likely’ Base: All respondents, where answer given (345)



| Top 5reasons for NPS scores

Promoters 9-10s (156)

1

Good service/customer service -
26%

Had no problems - 22%

Good company/good in
general/very good - 14%

Good water quality - 14%
Reliable/trustworthy/transparent/
honest - 12%

Nothing to compare against/no
choice/no real dealings - 3%

1. No problems - 18%

2. Good service/customer service -
15%

3. No supply problems/ensure
reserves for summer - 11%

4. Goodcompany/goodin
general/very good-11%

5. Expensive/depends on price -
10%

Nothing to compare against/no
choice/no real dealings - 10%

Q9b. Why do you say that? Base: All respondents, where answer given (345)

Detractors 0-6 (65)

1. Expensive/depends on price -
15%

2. Ok/fine/satisfied - 11%

3. No better/worse than any other
supplier/it’s just a water company
- 9%

4, Poor water quality - 8%

5. Don'tdo enough for the
environment - river care etc - 5%

Nothing to compare against/no
choice/no real dealings - 31%

17






Just under a fifth spontaneously recall any NWG activity

vs last wave:
Apart from your water bill, can you think of
] 230/ 0,
anything you have seen or heard from, or about, _ el ’ +4%
NW/ESW, in the last 6 months or so? Heard or seen anything SN\l 27% +6%
19% +4%,

Numbers of completely spontaneous mentions of campaign activity and/or other topics were as follows:

Nos. Total NW ESW
Dwaine Pipe/information on what to flush/put down 5 3
drains/blocked drains information -
Information about work being done/seeing work 3 4 9
being done
Water saving advice/devices 1 1 =

Q12. Thank you. Now, apart from your water bill, can you think of anything you have seen or heard from, or about, [NW/ESW], in the last 6 months or so? Base: All
respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)

1kS)



- Just Add Water



Stimulus

Participants were shown two images and then asked a number of questions on them:

NW ESW

penny count

Making every JUST

oz "
penny count € A%D ' &
”y w TER ‘ $ Online | App | Phone

However you're living,
Weadd the water

ESSEX& SUFFOLK
WATER (jyring

However you're living, :
we add the water

Because
quality matters

Quality :
matterS > ; X Online | App | Phone

However you'ré hvgng.

However you're living, » mmm we'add the water,
we add the water o I ﬁ
4’:‘1—;




| Under one in five recall seeing either of these images

Do you recall seeing either of these, before today?

(both images shown, with ‘yes’/’no’ for each)

ETotal ®ENW ESW

vs lastwave: -1% -2% -1%
17% 17% 16%

Seen this before
(either image)

Q13. Here are some examples of [NW/ESW] campaign materials.

ESW Region (200)

13% 13% 14%

Seen Making Seen Quality
every penny count matters

Do you recall seeing either of these, before today? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300),

22



Over half agree the message is clear, with the imagery
used also seen to be reflective of the main message

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree
with the following statements, about this material?

It would prompt me to find
out more

The imagery used reflects 21% 24% 5%
the key message

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) ® Tend to disagree (2) mDisagree strongly (1)

!

13% 29% 15%

» 45-54s and Cls are more likely to agree with the statement “The message is clear”
» 18-34s and Cls more likely to agree with “It would prompt me to find out more”
+ 18-54s more likely to agree with “The imagery used reflects the key message”

Q14. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material Base: All respondents (500)
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| Main message of the Just Add Water ads

What do you think these ads are trying to say? (open)

Water/they provide water/a water company 15%
Implies water is clean and safe/quality water/fresh 13%
Highlights how important water is/sensible 11%
Cheaper water/saving money/not wasting water 10%
Encourages people to drink more water/stay hydrated 5%
For all generations/for everyone 4%
Confusing/don't know what it means 4%
Making/drinking - tea, coffee etc 4%
Reliable supply/always there 3%
Quality service/good service 3%
Just add water 3%
Promoting the brand 3%
Ways to contact/interact with the company 2%

Always there to help/support customers 2%

Implies they are a good company/established 1%

Q15. What do you think these ads are trying to say? Base: All respondents (500)



- Water resilience



Around one fifth recall NWG encouraging them to be

efficient with their water use

Have you seen, heard or read anything from [NW/ESW],
encouraging you to be efficient with your water use?

Total 21%
NW 22%

20%

Encouraging efficient
water use? (% Yes)

Those in Suffolk, and ABs are
more likely to have seen,
heard or read something
from NW/ESW encouraging
efficient water usage

Q52. Have you seen, heard or read anything from {NW/ESW}, encouraging you to be efficient with your water use? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW

Region (200)

26



Stimulus

Participants were shown three images and then asked a number of questions on them:

. . . 8
Not rinsing dishes
before loading

dishwasher e H,
LT

SAVES 2
KETTLES
OF VIATER

139
e, W

nwlcouk/eavingwater.

S
Shower instead

WAVE 8 sowen P ——
of ba WA WEARLS
Ha) o

7 KETTLES
OF WATER

—
-_—

MAVE A SHOWER SAVES AS MUCH
INSTEAD OF WATER AS
ABATH KETTLE

OF WATER

Gy | YATLLE Tv's
USSR | Wik, R | e,

USE A BUCKET SAVES AS MUCH
WATER AS

INSTEAD OF A
WOSE PIPE 314 KETTLES
OF WATER

wl.co.uk/ anvingwater evwaterco.uk/on

1\
Bucket instead

of hose pipe :

INSTEAD OF A
WOSE PIPE

VATES

T
e ]

fasma surroux 1EkS
luing wolsr !-"-‘.wwa

evwaterco.uk/savingwater




ESW respondents were more likely to recall seeing the
campaign

Do you recall seeing anything about this campaign, before today? (% Yes)

ENW = ESW
22%
19%
18%
16% 17%
12%
Not rinsing dishes Shower instead of Bucket instead of

before loading bath hose pipe

dishwasher

Q53. Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you recall seeing or hearing anything about this campaign, before today? Base: NW Region (300), ESW Region
(200)



Newspaper, T.V. and social media are typically the
mediums which the campaigns are most seen

Where have you seen or heard about this?
Not rinsing dishes before loading

dishwasher Shower instead of bath Bucket instead of hose pipe

NW ESW NwW ESW NW ESW
Newspaper 34% 24% 20% 20% 30% 15%
Magazine 17% 19% 18% 18% 24% 15%
Poster on bus stop/shelter 17% 5% 15% 16% 16% 12%
Poster on side of bus 13% 5% 11% 11% 8% 15%
Poster on roadside billboard 11% 11% 15% 14% 8% 6%
On their website 23% 16% 15% 11% 24% 15%
Social media 26% 27% 22% 25% 35% 30%
T.V. 26% 22% 25% 16% 27% 30%
Radio 11% 5% 13% 5% 16% 12%
In with the bill 17% 19% 20% 11% 14% 9%
Leaflet through the post/door 9% 5% 9% 11% 8% 0%
On avan 9% 3% 9% 5% 16% 6%
Train/metro 6% 5% 9% 5% 8% 0%
Email 15% 5% 11% 9% 16% 6%
SMS/text message 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3%
An ad on another website 4% 0% 7% 5% 5% 3%

Q54. Where have you seen or heard about this? Please select all that apply. Base: Those who recall hearing/seeing about the ads NW (37-55), ESW (33-44)



Four fifths claim to be happy that NWG is offering tips on
water efficiency

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

| am happy that [NW/ESW] is offering tips for water

12%
efficiency D 2

23% 4%

| am surprised by how much water can be saved

| am pleased that [NW/ESW] care about the
environment

13% 2% ¥

33% 6%

| am curious to find out more

28%

This is not relevant to me 13% 24%

| find this advert boring 9% 31% 22%

This advert didn't tell me anything new about
[NW/ESW] or water saving

| feel no different towards [NW/ESW] than | did 13% 36% 10%
before seeing the advert

12% 28% 17%

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) = Tend to disagree (2) m Disagree strongly (1)

Q55a. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements... Base: All respondents (500)
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Half of respondents are more likely to change their
behaviour to save water after seeing the ad

0,
33% 32% 32% Lol
o ® More likel
55% 59% 59% oSt 4
® Not sure/no change
Less likely

Change your  Recommend Search for  Click the link on Talk to others  Visit the NW Compare NW's

behaviour to the water information the ad about NW and website to learn  sustainable
save water saving tips to online their advice more messaging to
others other
companies

Q55b. After seeing the advert, are you more or less likely to do the following.. Base: All respondents (500)
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The campaign is more likely to influence those in the NW
region to recommend water saving tips

More likely

Not sure/no

change 61%
g 57% 54% 60% 57%
49%
41%
Less likely 3 3 9 12%  12% o 0 11% 0, 13%
b 5% 9% 9% 9% g 9% 9% 7% o 9%
Change your Recommend Search for Click the Talk to others Visit the NW Compare NW's
behaviour to the water information link on the about NW website to sustainable
save water saving tips online ad and their learn more messaging to
to others advice other
companies

Q55b. After seeing the advert, are you more or less likely to do the following... Base: NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)



Those in the NW region are more likely to be willing to
take part in a free visit

If INW/ESW] offered you a free visit to your home to give advice on how you could save water
would this be something you would be willing to take part in?

41%
43%

Yes
38%

43% m Total
No 41% m NW
46% ESW
17%
Don’t know 17%

17%

Q56. If [NW/ESW] offered you a free visit to your home to give advice on how you could save water would this be something you would be willing to take part in?
Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)
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Over half of respondents already know how to save
water, rising to 3in 5in the NW region

You said you would not be willing to take part in free home visits. Why is this?

| already know how to save water 59%

47%

| already save water 47%

41%

| have a water meter 23%

23%
| don’t use much water 20% m Total

18%
14% =W
| don’t want any help/advice/not interested -2% ESW
17%
, 13%
Not enough time/I’m never at home 14%
11%

_ r 5%
They are not my supplier 2%

. 3%

Others 3%

2%

Q>57. You said you would not be willing to take part, why is this? Please select all that apply. Base: Those not willing to have a free home visit All respondents (214), NW
Region (122), ESW Region (92)



ion only)

| Wastewater (NW reg




A large proportion use any wipes however only one in ten

flush them down the toilet

What types of wipes do you use, in your household?
Which of these do you ever flush down the toilet?

Any wipes TR 6o%

Cleaning
Hygiene
Make-up

Baby

P 7%

(]
20% (-9% vs last wave)

(o]

* 25%

0

* 26%
(o]

m Use
Flush

35 consumers say they ever flush wipes.
Why?

Ease/convenience (54%)

The packaging says they are flushable
(46%)

Don’t have a bin in the bathroom (26%)
More hygienic than putting in the bin
(23%)

They’re small enough to flush (17%)
Not aware of any reason not to (11%)
They’re just like toilet paper (9%)

Other (9%)

Q16/17a/b. What types of wipes do you use, in your household? Which of these do you ever flush down the toilet? For what reasons would you dispose of these down

the toilet? Base: NW Region (300)
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Similar to last wave, nearly all are aware flushing wipes
causes blockages

Are you aware that flushing wipes can cause blockages?  95% +1%

vs last wave:

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements,

when it comes to flushing the wrong things down the toilet?
Mean score 5-1

S F LRNPE
my responsibility
ome
e s e cosf o var T
e i v e B as

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) = Tend to disagree (2) mDisagree strongly (1)

Can be damaging to the environment - higher among women

Q18/19. Are you aware that flushing wipes can cause blockages? To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements, when it comes to flushing the
wrong things down the toilet Base: NW Region (300)



Almost half have heard/seen from NWG about what not
! to flush down the toilet

vs last wave:
+18%

46.

Have seen, heard or ready
anything from
Northumbrian Water
saying what you should or
shouldn’t flush down the
toilet

Q20a Have you seen, heard or read anything from Northumbrian Water saying what you should or shouldn’t flush down the toilet? Base: NW Region (300)

38



The ‘bin the wipe’ campaign is the most recalled, with a
third having seen or heard about it before

Here is an example of Northumbrian Water campaign materials. Do you recall 41% (an
seeing or hearing anything about this campaign, before today? y
(allimages shown, with ‘yes’/’no’ for each)

images)

20% 20% 19%

Q21 Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you recall seeing or hearing anything about this campaign, before today? Base: NW Region (300)

1Y)



The main messages of each of the campaigns resonate
with customers

What is your first thought when you see this advert? (open)

Bin the Block Choke Block Flood Flood Pollute

wipe roads rivers pipes homes gardens seas
Don't flush wipes down the toilet/bin the wipe I 33%' I 14% I 5% 26% 12% 5%
Easy to understand/clear/straight to the point/simple 14% 9% 7% 12% 9% = 7%
W|pe§ etc block drains/effects of blockages/cause 5% 12% ~ 35% 16% 16% _
flooding
Good/I like it/appealing 12% = 2% 2% 2% 7% 7%
Impacts on the _ _ o _ _ _ 5
environment/pollution/fish/oceans/rivers/wildlife etc. 26% 30%
Unclear/not an obvious message = 2% 5% - 2% 5% -
Great message/important/everybody needs to be made 2% 2% ~ B 2% 20 2%
aware
Strlklr]g/dramatlc/ bold/attention-grabbing/eye 7% 5% B 5% B 2% B
catching
Common sense 7% = 5% = = = =
Scary/creepy/disturbing/alarming/worrying/shocking = 2% 2% 2% 2% = =
Makes you stop and think/reconsider your choices = 5% = = = = 5%

Q22. What is your first thought when you see this advert? Base: one design each shown to 43 respondents at random D = highest response for this design 40



Block pipes is the most effective message in encouraging
change in behaviour

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material

: Choke rivers 29%

This would make
o ey Block pipes 12% 2%
think twice about Bin the wipe 16%  [5%E%
oyl (el s o Block roads 21% 9%
wipes Flood homes |7 126% 0 5% 5% I
Flood gardens 14%

Choke rivers

The campaign

. Block pipes
message is _ _
powerful enough Bin the wipe
to encourage Block roads
people to change Flood homes

their behaviour

Flood gardens
m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) = Tend to disagree (2)  mDisagree strongly (1)

Q23. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material Base: one design each shown to 43 respondents at random 41



Leakage




The majority would report a leak they see outside, but
only half believe there is enough info on how to report it

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Mean score 5-1

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4)  Neither/nor (3) = Tend to disagree (2) mDisagree strongly (1)

If | saw a water leak outside, | would
be concerned enough to do something
about it

There is enough information provided
on what a water leak outside looks like

There is enough information provided
on how to report an outside water leak

Would be concerned enough to do something - higher among 55+ and ABs
Enough information provided on what a water leak outside looks like - higher among Cls
Enough information provided on how to report an outside water leak — higher among males and 45-54s

Q34. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements Base: All respondents (500)
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Half said they would report a water leak to the water

company
*  Reportit to water company (49%)
*  Search online for who to report it to (37%)
What would you do if you saw a water leak on *  Reportit to the council (19%)
the road, path or in a public area? (open) (all *  Nothing/ignore it (10%)

other answers<5%)
. Don’t know (7%)

Which of these examples, if any,
would you report, if you saw them
in a road, path or public area?

Q35/36. What would you do if you saw a water leak on the road, path or in a public area? Which of these examples, if any, would you report, if you saw them in a road,
path or public area? Base: All respondents (500) 44



Recall of any messaging is small, and has seen a slight
| decrease since last wave

Have you seen, heard or read anything from NW/ESW about
what to do if you saw a leak?

vs last wave:

Total 14% -2%
Seen or heard anything NW 16% 0%

12% -4%

Q87a. Have you seen, heard or read anything from [NW/ESW] about what to do if you saw a leak? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200) 45



Phone remains the default choice for many when looking
| toreport aleak

If you were going to report a leak to NW/ESW, how would you do it?

(open)

Total NW ESW
Phone 58% 62% 52%
Email 25% 22% 30%
Webchat 12% 11% 14%
Twitter 7% 7% 6%
Facebook 5% 7% 3%
Look on website for how to do it 34% 35% 32%
Don’t know 5% 2% 8%
Wouldn’t do it 3% 4% 3%

Q38. If you were going to report a leak to [NW/ESW], how would you do it? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)

46



Leaking toilet



Free repairs for toilets was the biggest takeaway from
this campaign

Water company will provide free repairs for toilet leaks _ 21%
Maintain/check toilet regularly for leaks/where to check _ 16%
Leaks are expensive/waste money _ 15%
Save water/how to save/advice/don't waste water _ 8%
Leaks waste water _ 8%
Fix/repair leaks (quickly) _ 5%

Water company will help/assist with leaks - 4%

Water company will repair toilet leaks - 4%
Toilet leaks/leaking toilet - 4%

Don't know _ 7%

Q58. Please take a look at the campaign material below. What do you think is the main message that the campaign is trying to convey? Base: All respondents (500)
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Stimulus

Participants were shown one image and then asked a number of questions on them:

NW

ISYOUR ]
Loo ﬂ Hidden

COSTING
YOU? ﬁ -

FREE LEAKING TOILET REPAIR
FOR OUR CUSTOMERS!

ESW

IS YOUR
LOO

COSTING
You? @9 i

Flowing
iR furrou

FREE LEAKING TOILET REPAIR
FOR OUR CUSTOMERS!




The material shown is seen to be clear, with three fifths
willing to find out more information

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with

the following statements about this material
Mean score 5-1

The message is clear 7% X% 4.4

20% 9%4% 3.9

It would prompt me to find out more

The imagery used reflects the key message 12% v/ ¥% 4.2

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) ®Tend to disagree (2) m Disagree strongly (1)

Q59. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements about this material. Base: All respondents (500)
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- Smart Metering



Smart Metering means a monitor that shows your usage
| to athird of respondents

Total NW ESW
Monitors/shows your usage/consumption 34% 34% 36%
Meter readings taken remotely 11% 10% 14%
Pay only for what you use 9% 10% 8%
Enables you to control water usage/save water 5% 5% 6%
Helps with budgeting/saving money 4% 5% 4%
Higher chargers/expensive 4% 5% 3%
Accurate billing 3% 3% 4%
Shows how much money you are spending 3% 3% 3%
It’s a water meter/having a water meter 2% 1% 3%
Cheaper bills 1% 2% 1%
Can help identify leaks 1% 0% 2%
Other 11% 11% 12%
Don’t know 11% 12% 11%

Q60. What does smart water metering mean to you? Base: All respondents (500)



Stimulus

Participants were shown one image and then asked a number of questions on them:

IT'S SMART, BUT..

IT WON'T FINI
BEN’S HO

There ate many things &
e meter can'tda.
belp you keep.
of your wates ussge.

IT WON'T TAKE'
REX FOR A WA

IT’S SMART, BUT..o,
IT WON’T BUILD
SOPHIE’S

There are many things 8
smart water meter can't do
Butit can help you keep
frack of your water usage.
awlco uk/smart

IT’S SMART, BUT...

1T’S SMART, BUT...

IT WON'T TAKE

1T’S SMART, BUT...y
IT WON’T BUILD
SOPHIE”:

Thete are many things &
smart can' do

But it can help you keep.
track of your water usage.

eswater co ul/smart




Monitoring water usage is thought to be the main
| message although there is some confusion

Total NW ESW
Track/monitor your water usage 35% 34% 37%
It's smart but not that smart/what it can and can't do 8% 9% 8%
Get a smart meter 5% 4% 6%
Confusing/obscure/unclear message 5% 6% 3%
Information on how a smart meter can help 4% 4% 5%
Don't waste water/how to save water 3% 3% 4%
A smart meter can save money/lower bills 3% 3% 3%
Can help you control your water consumption better 2% 2% 2%
Good/great/like it 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/nothing 20% 22% 17%
Other 12% 12% 13%

Q61 Here’s some examples of a new {NW/ESW} campaign what do you think is the main message that the campaign is trying to convey? Base: All respondents (500),
NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)



The majority did not feel that the campaign would
change their behaviour

To what extent do you agree or disagree with he
following statements about the campaign?

The message is clear 32% 16% 8%

It would prompt me to find out more 28%

| understand what the message is promoting 14%

| would act on the message 30%

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) ®Tend to disagree (2) m Disagree strongly (1)

Q62. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this campaign? Base: All respondents (500)

Mean score 5-1

3.6

3.2

3.8

3.2
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Clearer information, more facts of the benefits of smart
| meters would improve the adverts

Total NW ESW
Clearer information/message/more direct 14% 14% 13%
More facts/benefits from having a smart meter 7% 8% 6%
Better/relevant images/pictures - water based 5% 6% 3%
Show the smart meter/what it looks like (working) 3% 2% 5%
\(?Vzlsets)\(,j;r;srl/ersng::;w to save water/money - how we 3% 3% 3%
Change everything/scrap it 3% 3% 3%
Enlarge text/lettering - make it more eye-catching 2% 1% 4%
Advertise more/include with the bills/social media 2% 2% 2%
Nothing/none 29% 26% 33%
Don't know 16% 18% 14%

Q63. What, if anything, would you suggest {NW/ESW} do to improve the adverts to promote smart water metering? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW 56
Reaion (200)



Control over usage is seen to be the largest benefit to
having a smart water meter

From the following statements, which ones are the top three that you think are the most beneficial from
having a smart water meter? Please rank them first, second and third.

® First
= Second
® Third

Control over Helping the Identifying  Protecting your  Helping the
usage environment leaks water supply community

Q64. From the following statements, which ones are the top three that you think are the most beneficial from having a smart water meter? Please rank them first,
second and third. Base: All respondents (500)
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- Waterside Parks



Around a third are aware of the NWG Waterside Parks

vs last wave:

Are you aware that NW/ESW operates a series of Total 32% -4%,
Waterside Parks that are open to visitors, including

y NW 7% -6%
Derwent, Fontburn and Hanningfield Waterside Parks Aware S 6%
and Kielder Waterside? 23% -4%

How did you hear about these Parks?

Total (158) NW (112) ESW (46)

Word of mouth 51% 53% 46%
Facebook 17% 13% 28%
Internet search 15% 16% 13%
Twitter 13% 11% 20%
Instagram 12% 11% 15%
Waterside Parks UK website 11% 10% 13%
‘This is Durham’ 11% 13% 4%

Newspaper article 9% 8% 13%
Previously visited 4% 3% 9%

Local/nearby 3% 1% 7%

Q39a/b. Are you aware that [NW/ESW] operates a series of Waterside Parks that are open to visitors, including Derwent, Fontburn, Hanningfield Waterside Parks and
Kielder Waterside? How did you hear about these Parks? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)



There has been a slight decrease in the proportion of
people visiting Waterside Parks in the past 12 months

Have you visited any of these Waterside Parks
in the last 12 months or so?

vs last wave:
Higher among:
0, _"10,
Total 13% 3% . 18-34s
Visited BN 15% -3% « ABC1
10% -4%

Which one(s)? (All respondents)

Total NW ESW
Derwent 10% 9% 11%
Kielder 7% 9% 2%
Hanningfield 5% 4% 8%
Fontburn 5% 5% 5%

Q40a/b. Have you visited any of these Waterside Parks in the last 12 months or so? Which one(s)? Base: All respondents (500)



Net Promoter Score — Waterside Parks visitors

If people were able to choose their water and sewerage provider, how likely would you be to recommend
[NW/ESW] to a friend or colleague? Please use a scale of 0-10, where O is ‘not at all likely’ and 10 is
‘extremely likely’

NPS

Visited a Waterside Park in last o o o +

m9-10 (promoter) 7-8 (passive) m 0-6 (detractor)

NPS among Waterside Parks
visitors: Visitors are significantly more likely to promote NWG
+54.7

Q9a/40a. If people were able to choose their water and sewerage provider, how likely would you be to recommend [NW/ESW] to a friend or colleague? Please use a
scale of 0-10, where 0 is ‘not at all likely’ and 10 is ‘extremely likely’ Have you visited any of these Waterside Parks in the last 12 months or so? Which one(s)? Base:
Those who have visited a waterside park in the last 12 months (53), those who have not visited a waterside park (88)
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Motivations for visiting Waterside Parks (1)

If you've visited for a day trip (as opposed to staying

- What have you done there?
overnight), on average how long would you stay?

Walking 79%

Dog-walking 35%

Up to an hour - 16% o
Picnic
Half a day - 17% Photography - 16%
A full day - 11% Bird-watching - 16%
Cycling - 16%

Used the playpark - 11%

sailing [ 10%

Attending a wedding I 3%

33%

Q40b2/c/d. If you've visited for a day trip (as opposed to staying overnight), on average how long would you stay? Base: Those who have visited a waterside park in the
past 12 months 63) 62



Motivations for visiting Waterside Parks (2)

What would encourage you to
visit one of these parks? (open)

Better/more advertising/knowing where they are/more information _ 18%
Local/nearer _ 10%
Transport/public transport/more accessable _ 7%

Discounts/affordable prices/special offers/good value - 6%

Good weather - 5%

More activities/evenys/attractions/family events - 4%
Will go/intend to visit/maybe - 3%

Good/more facilities (disabled) - 2%

Free entry - 2%

When Covid has gone/restrictions lifted/better sanitizing . 2%

Q40d. What would encourage to visit Water Park Base: Those who have not visited a waterside park (437)



Nearly 4 in 5 agree that having public access to
Waterside Parks is a good thing

To what extent do you think that having the Waterside Parks available for the public to access is a
good thing for [NW/ESW] to offer?

9%

mVery much so = To some extent Not much = Not at all m Don't know

Q40e. To what extent do you think that having the Waterside Parks available for the public to access is a good thing for [NW/ESW] to offer? Base: All respondents
(500)
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Visiting the website

i Have you ever visited the NW/ESW website? vs last wave:

Total -10%
Visited N -5%
29% -18%
What were you looking for? (Those who visited the website)
Total NW ESW
To check your account 59% 60% 56%
To pay a bill 32% 32% 32%
For information on, or to get, a water meter 18% 19% 16%
To change address/moving house 14% 13% 16%
To set up / change/cancel a direct debit 14% 15% 12%
To find a contact number/email address 12% 11% 16%
To register for e-billing 11% 12% 11%
For information on water saving, or to get a water saving device 11% 12% 9%
For information on prices/tariffs 10% 11% 7%
To download the app 9% 10% 7%
For information on works being carried out 9% 8% 11%
To report a water supply/quality issue 9% 8% 11%
For information on their leisure sites 6% 5% 7%
To report a leak 5% 5% 7%

Q41a/b. Have you ever visited the [NW/ESW] website? What have you visited the website for? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200). Those
visited the website all respondents (186), NW Region (129), ESW Region (57),



Nearly all agree the website is easy to use

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with

the following statements, about the website: Mean score 5-1

It is easy to use 10% % 1%

| found what | was looking for

: 8% :+41%
quickly

I’d be likely to visit the website

. 12% 3 1%
again

m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) ® Tend to disagree (2) mDisagree strongly (1)

Q4lc. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about the website Base: Those visited the website (186)

4.4

4.3

4.3
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| E-billing sign-up
vs last wave:
Are you signed up for e-billing with Total 37% -4%
NW/ESW? Signed up NW 43% +5%

27% -18%

Is there a reason why you would not want to sign up to e-billing? (open)

Total NwW ESW
No reason not to - would consider e-billing 35% 29% 41%
Prefer paper bills 28% 34% 21%
With another water company 11% 5% 17%
Don’t know how it works 8% 8% 9%
Get too many emails 7% 10% 5%
Concerned about online security/privacy 7% 9% 5%
| don’t pay our water bills 6% 7% 5%
Water bill included in rent/not bill payer 3% 5% 1%

Q43a/b. Are you signed up for e-billing with [NW/ESW]? Is there a reason why you would not want to sign up to e-billing? Base: All respondents (500), Those not
sianed up for e-billina (260)



Priority Services



A fifth recall seeing, hearing or reading about how NWG
| helps people who may be struggling to pay their water
bills

Have you seen, heard or read anything from NW/ESW about how
they can help people who may.....

...be struggling to pay their household bills? ..need extra support in other ways?
vs last wave: vs last wave:
Total 21% +1% Total 17% -2%
NW 22%  +2% 19% +/-
19% 1% 15% -3%

Q44a/b. Have you seen, heard or read anything from [NW/ESW] about how they can help people who may ...be struggling to pay their household bills?..... need extra
support in other ways? Base: All respondents (500), NW Region (300), ESW Region (200)
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Nearly 1in 5 recall seeing the campaign, with the
| newspaper being the most recalled channel

Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you Where have you seen or heard about this?

recall seeing or hearing anything about this, before today? Image A (NW)  Image C (ESW)

Image A (NW) Image C (ESW) T — — 33%

When you need When you need
help with bills FiSP g bills Social media 23% 30%
= TV 25% 30%
In with the bill 18% 15%
On their website 20% 18%

Image A 19%
Seen or heard Magazine 20% 18%
hi

anything — Radio 20% 6%
Email 9% 12%

Q45a. Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you recall seeing or hearing anything about this, before today? Base: NW Region (300), ESW Region (200).
Q45b. Where have you seen or heard about this? Base: NW Region (56), ESW Region (33) 71



While the message is clear, few have yet to act onit

(J

NET Agree

Neither/nor

‘ (J
I )0

20%
NET
Disagree
4 0, A9, 9%
Don’t know 5% .o
The message It would | understand
is clear prompt me to what the
find out more message is
promoting

21%

U%

| have acted
on the
message

YA
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B Image A (NW)
" Image C (ESW)

8%
18% I s
- 0,
0% i
| would act If | were aware someone
on the might be struggling to pay
message if | household bills, | would tell
needed help them about the help
available to them for their

water bill

Q46. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material Base: Image A NW Region (300) and Image C ESW (66) 72



Only 1in 10 recall seeing image D, while more recall
seeing Image E

Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you Where have you seen or heard about this?

recall seeing or hearing anything about this, before today? Image D Image E

Image D Image E Newspaper 27% 19%
oy renepasionceats | W, Help paying your water bill | eseeees Social media ot 32%
? WRTER ing e WATER
et o s | 8 o & o e Ardbeirieir=ll R TV 36% 19%
In with the bill 27% 35%
EEI 11% On their website 9% 32%
Seen or heard Magazine 27% 13%
anything : o o
16% Radio 5% 6%
Email 14% 0%

Q45a. Here is an example of the campaign materials. Do you recall seeing or hearing anything about this, before today? Base: ESW Region (200).
Q45b. Where have you seen or heard about this? Base: ESW Region ‘pension’(22), ESW Region ‘water bill’ (31)



A large proportion would act on the message if they

needed help

NET Agree

Neither/nor

NET
Disagree
9% 12%
Don’t know
The message It would | understand
is clear prompt me to what the
find out more message is
promoting

Q46. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material Base: ESW Region Viewed image

10d (67) and 10e (67) at Q46

[ | Image D
| Image E

. I I
27%
25%
: 7% 3% 4% 7°/o
° V70 1%
| have acted | would act If | were aware someone
on the on the might be struggling to pay
message message if | household bills, | would tell
needed help them about the help

available to them for their
water bill
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While few have acted on the message, a large proportion
would if they needed help
D = increase vs last wave

Mean score 5-1

Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with
the following statements, about this material (All

respondents)
It would prompt me to find out more 28%
| understand what the message is promoting 12% ﬂ
| have acted on the message 24%, 24
| would act on the message if | needed help 17% m
it S o o g

help available to them for their water bill
m Agree strongly (5) = Tend to agree (4) Neither/nor (3) = Tend to disagree (2) mDisagree strongly (1)

Q46. Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements, about this material Base: All respondents (500) 75



The app




Awareness of the app has decreased from the last wave

Did you know that NW/ESW has an app, to manage your Have you used or downloaded the app?
account? (% of those aware of app)

vs last wave:

Total 30% -6% Total 50%
Used/downloaded
Aware of app N 33% -5% app NW 57%
26% -7% 37%
How satisfied are you with the app (10 = extremely satisfied)? What other things would you like to see included in the app?
Nothing/don’t know 68%
More services available 4%
Satisfaction Needs modernising 3%
level Easier to use/navigate 3%
Rewards 1%
m9-10 7-8 0-6 Receive up to date information 1%
Ease of contact/communication 1%

Q47aa. Did you know that [NW/ESW] has an app, to manage your account Base: All respondents (500) Q47a. Have you used or downloaded the app? Base: All those
aware of the app (149). Q47b. Using a scale of 10 to 0, where 10 is very satisfied and 0O is very dissatisfied, how satisfied are you with the app? Q47c. What else, if
anything, would you like to see in the app? Base: All those who use the app (75) 77



| 6% state providing an incentive or discount could
encourage customers to use an app

Is there anything that might encourage you to use an app from NW/ESW?

Nothing - 38%

Don’t know - 8%

See water usage/costs - 7%
Incentive/discount/reduced bills - 6%

View bill/account - 3%

More information about it/invite to join - 3%
Water saving information - 2%

Q47d. Is there anything that might encourage you to use an app from [NW/ESW]? For example, if you were able to see information about your water usage, or anything else?
Base: All those who have not used the app (425) 78
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